

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- WP(C) No. 2526/2024

Shadi Lal

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. I. H. Bhat, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
(21.10.2024)

In the instant petition, the petitioner seeking compensation of the land bearing Khasra No. 735 measuring 17 marla situated at Muradpur, Tehsil and District Rajouri which has come in the alignment of the road in the year 2018.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 11.11.2024.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
21.10.2024
Shivalee