

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) No. 2526/2024

Shadi Lal

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Mohd. Akeel Wani, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

11.11.2024

Steps for effecting service upon the respondents has not been taken by the petitioner. However, Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate enters appearance on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 4, 5 & 6. She seeks and is granted time to file reply to the writ petition.

Notice be issued to rest of the respondents subject to the petitioner's taking necessary steps within a week's time.

At this stage, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that there is a connected petition bearing OWP No. 661/2018 pending in this Court and has prayed that the instant petition may be clubbed with the said petition.

Accordingly, Registry is directed to list the instant petition along with OWP No. 661/2018 on 05.02.2025.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu:

11.11.2024

Tarun/PS