

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP (C) No. 2526/2024
c/w
OWP No. 661/2018

Shadi Lal

.....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through: None

Vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. S S Nanda, Sr. AAG
Ms. Saggira Jaffer, Assisting counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
05.02.2025

None for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List again on **18.03.2025**.

Meanwhile, response be filed by the respondents.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
05.02.2025
Shafqat